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county treasury. The clerk of the district • court shall deliver to
each juror a certificate for the number of days' attendance and
miles traveled for which he is entitled to compensation. Talesmen
actually serving upon any petit jury shall receive the sum of $3.00
per day.

Sec. 2. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 28, 1933.

CHAPTER 124—S. F. .No. 1203

An act to amend Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section
3728, relating to service pension.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. 'Service pension.—That Mason's Minnesota Stat-
utes of 1927, Section 3728, be and the same hereby is amended to
read as follows:

V

"3728. Every fire department relief association organized under
any laws of this state, whenever its certificate of incorporation or
by-laws so provide, may pay out of any funds received from the
state, or .other source, a service pension, in such amount, not ex-
ceeding $40.00 per month, as hereinafter authorized, or as may be
provided by its by-laws, to each of its members, who have heretofore
retired or may hereafter retire, who has reached \or shall hereafter
reach the age of 50 years, and who has done, or hereafter shall do,
active duty for 20 years or more as a member of a volunteer paid,
or partially paid and partially -volunteer fire department in the
municipality where such association exists, and who has been, or
shall hereafter be, a member of s^uch fire department relief associa-
tion at least 10 years prior to such retirement, and who complies
with such additional conditions as to age. service, and membership
as may be prescribed'by the certificate or by-laws of such associa-
tion.

• The amount of monthly pension which may be paid to such
retired firemen may be increased by adding to the maximum above
prescribed, an amount not exceeding two dollars per month for each
year of active duty over 20 years of service before retirement,
provided, however, that no such fire department relief association
shall pay to any member thereof a> pension in any greater amount
than the sum of $60.00 per month. Such pensions shall.be uniform
in amount, except as herein otherwise provided. No such pension
shall be paid to any person while he remains a member of the fire
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department and no person receiving such pension shall be entitled
to other relief from such association. No payments made or to be
made by said association to any member on the pension roll shall
be subject to judgment, garnishment or execution, or other legal
process, and no person entitled, to such payment shall have the right
to assign the same, nor shall the association have the authority to
recognize any assignment or pay over any sum which has been
assigned.

Sec. 2. This act shall be in force and take effect from and
after its passage."

Approved March 28, 1933.

CHAPTER 125—S. F. No. 1456

An act legalising certain tax levies heretofore made.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Tax levies validated.—In all counties in this
State where the tax levies for general revenue purposes, levied for
the year 1932 and collectible in the year 1933, exceed existing lim-

7tions, such levies are hereby approved, legalized and made valid.

Approved March 28, 1933.

'CHAPTER 126—H. F. No. 1667

An act appropriating $35,000.00 to the Board of Control for the
purpose of providing hay and feed for livestock in drought stricken
areas of this State.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for drouth sufferers.—There is
hereby appropriated out of moneys in the State Treasury not other-
wise appropriated the sum of $35,000.00, or so much thereof as
may be necessary, payable to the State Board of Control, for the
purpose of being used by said Board of Control to carry on the
activity through the Agricultural Department in caring for and
providing feed for livestock in drought stricken areas of this State.
That the distribution of said funds by said Board of Control be used
and distributed through the agencies and activities now carrying
on the work of giving aid to farmers in those counties where there
is imminent danger of cattle and livestock suffering on account of
provisions to feed them with.


